

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE : W.P.No.25965 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	14.11.2024	<u>SRS,J</u> <u>W.P.No.25965 of 2024</u> Sri Venkata Ramana Rao, learned Standing Counsel offers to file Vakalat on behalf of respondents 2 & 3. Learned counsel would submit that the issue similar in nature was decided by the Division Bench of Telangana High Court on 11.11.2024. He seeks time to produce the copy of order. List the matter on 21.11.2024 in the Adjourned Motion List. SRS,J TVN	