

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE : W.P.No.25965 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	21.11.2024	<u>SRS,J</u> The writ petition is filed challenging the Amendment to Regulation 6(a) of APSEB Regulations Part-III as adopted by APSPDCL. At the hearing, learned standing counsel would submit that since the Amendment to Regulation 6(a) of APSEB Regulations is under challenge, the matter is to be decided by the Division Bench. Registry is directed to list this matter before appropriate Division Bench. SRS,J KA	

--	--	--	--