

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

APHC010000562023

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
8 to 18
[3579]



Writ Petition No: 37 of 2023

along with

**W.P.Nos.432 & 5858 of 2023; 11614 of 2021, 39226 of
2022, 25965 of 2024, 4992, 5226, 6991, 7262 & 36288 of
2025**

Writ Petition No: 37 of 2023

Ch. Vinay Kumar and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s):

Mr. Srinivasa Rao Bodduluri
(WP/37/2023),
Mr. Sreenivasa Rao Velivela
(WP/39226/2022, 432/2023,
4992/2025, 5226/2025),
Mr. M. Pitchaiah (WP/5858/2023,
25965/2024, 6991/2025)

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. V. V. Satish (SC for APEPDCL),
GP for Services I

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 16th June, 2026.

P C :

List on 14.07.2026, for hearing.

Photo copy of this order be placed on the files of aforementioned
connected cases.

LISA GILL, CJ.

NINALA JAYASURYA, J.

SSN